with request that the prisoner be dealt with as the law directs. 

From City Cemetery-List of burials during week ending May I, 1897. On file. 
From Board of Estimate and Apportionment-Transmitting resolution, which reads as follows : 
Resolved, That tile sum of seven thousand five hundred dollars ($7,500) be and hereby is 

transferred from the appropriation made to the Department of Correction for the year 1897, 
entitled " Department of Correction-For Alterations, Additions and Repairs to Steamboats," 
the same being in excess of the amount required for the purposes thereof, to the appropriation made

[...]

the Executive Committee for the Care, etc., of the 

Normal College, until 4 o'clock P. M. on Monday. May 
24, 5897, at the Hall of the Board of Education, No. 146 
Grand street, for supplying the College buildings, East 
Sixty.eighth and Sixty-ninth streets, Lexington and 
Park avenues, with five hundred and twenty-five (525) 
tons, more or less, of Egg Coal, fifteen (z5) tons, more 
or less, of Nut Coal, mixed, and five (3) tons, more or 
less, of Nut Coal, all to be of the best quality, clean, and 
in good order, 2,24o pounds to the ton, and to be de-
livered in the bins of the College buildings at such

[...]

or contract, or who is a defaulter, as surety or other-
wise, upon any obligation to the Corporation. 

Each bid or proposal must be accompanied by a cer-
tified check on one of the State or National banks of the 
City of New York, payable to the or der of the Comptrol-
ler of said city, for One Hundred and Twenty-five (125) 
Dollars, or money to that amount. On the acceptance ot 
any bid the checks or money of the unaccepted bidder: 
will be returned to them, and upon the execution of the 
contract the check or money of the accepted bidder 
will be returned to him. 

All bids must be made with reference to the form of